Worksheet Leasing

Suite	: 906 Tower: Une Date: June 19th at Completed by: Dagina
Pleas	se mark if completed:
•	Copy of 'Lease Prior to Closing' Amendment
•	Copy of Lease Agreement
•	Certified Deposit Cheque for Top up Deposit to 25% payable to Blaney McMurtry LLP in Trust Amacon to With
•	Certified Deposit Cheque for leasing fee as per the Leasing Amendment payable to <u>Amacon City Centre Seven New Development Partnership</u> .
•	Agreement must be in good standing. Funds in Trust: \$ # ### #######################
•	Copy of Tenant's ID
•	Copy of Tenant's First and Last Month Rent
•	Copy of Tenant's employment letter or paystub
•	Copy of Credit Check
•	Copy of the Purchasers Mortgage approval
•	The elevator will not be allowed to be booked until all of the Above items have been completed and submitted
Adr	ministration Notes:

PSV - TOWER ONE

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

LEASE PRIOR TO CLOSING

Between: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor") and AMRITPÁL ARORA (the "Purchaser")

Suite 906 Tower ONE Unit 6 Level 9 (the "Unit")

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor (the "Agreement") and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence:

Insert:

Notwithstanding paragraph 22 of this Agreement, the Purchaser shall be entitled to seek the Vendor's approval to assign the occupancy licence set out in Schedule C to the Agreement to a third party, on the following terms and conditions:

- (a) the Purchaser pays to the Blaney McMurtry, in Trust the amount required to bring the deposits for the Residential Unit to an amount equal to twenty percent (20%) of the Purchase Price by the Occupancy Date;
- (b) the Purchaser is not in default at any time under the Agreement.
- (c) the Purchaser covenants and agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Vendor, its successors and assigns (and their officers, shareholders and directors) from any and all costs, liabilities and/or expenses which it has or may incur as a result of the assignment of Occupancy Licence, any damage caused by the sublicencee to the Residential Unit or the balance of the Property by the sublicencee (including, but not limited to, any activities of the sublicencee which may lead to a delay in registration of the proposed condominium) inclusive of any and all costs and expenses(including legal costs on a substantial indemnity basis) that the Vendor may suffer or incur to terminate the Occupancy Licence and enforce the Vendor's rights under the Agreement;
- (d) the Vendor shall have the right in its sole discretion to review of the sublicencee's personal credit history and the terms of any arrangement made between the Purchaser and the sublicencee:
- (e) the Purchaser shall deliver with the request for approval a certified cheque in the amount of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) plus applicable taxes for the administrative costs of the Vendor in reviewing the application for consent, which sum shall be non refundable.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence.



Agreement to Lease Residential

Toronto Real Estate Board

Form 400 for use in the Province of Onlario

-							
Thi	Agreement to Louse dated this	7	dayof June				00 17
TEI	VANT (Lessee), Ming Tai [i			*************************	****************	y 20.5./
tΛ	Notes a see Amrita	l Arora	[Full log	jul names of all Tenants	*********************	******************	***************************************
LM.	NDLORD (Lessor), Amritpa		[Full la	gal name of Landkad)			
AD	DRESS OF LANDLORD			the purpose of receiving	**************	**********************	
The	Tenant hereby offers to lease from	or the Londland the m	igai adaless ki	the purpose of receiving	g notices)		
1.	Tenant hereby offers to lease from	the promises and		scribed neroin on life	terms and subject to the	e conditions as set c	out in this Agreement
	PREMISES: Having Inspected #906 -4011 BRICKSTO	ine premises and pr	avided the bi	esent tenant vacatos,	I/we, the Tenont hereb	y offer to lease, pro	emises known as:
			^ ¥-	MIS	sissauga	***********************	L5B 0J7
2.	TERM OF LEASE: The lease sh	tall be for a term of	Une Year	*********************	commencing	JUNE 26TH,2	017
3. -DS	RENT: The Tenant will pay to the	ne said Landlord mo	nthly and ever	ry month during the s	aid term of the lease th	e sum of	(MTL) A
AA	Payable in advance on the first	እአአሄአ One Tho	usand Sev	en Hundred Twe	enty Five	ollars (CDN\$, PX	1725 I
	payable in advance on the first upon completion or date of acc			ring the currency of t	he said term. First and	last months' rent to	be paid in advance
III,				roantanos			
••	DEPOSIT AND PREPAID RE				ceptonce/as otherwise d	escribed in this Agree	medi
	by negatiable cheque payable to	ORION REAL	TY CORI	PORATION, BR	OKERAGE	-	"Denosit Həfələ
	in the amount of PANCE PAN	636378 476666	YEYKAY TI	nree Thousand	Four Hundred		AA AATI
	Conodian Dallars (CDN\$.384)	10XXXX 3450	-ps 	osit to be held in tru	st as security for the fo		M WILL
	lerms, covenants and conditions	MTLD (MTLD)	edio be and	linel by the Landle	First	mine bettermence	by the length of of
	month's real. It the Agreement is	s not accepted, the i	teposit is to b	e returned to the Tend	ont without interest or d	leduction.	
	For the purposes of this Agreem hours of the acceptance of this s the Deposit Holder shall place the received or paid on the deposit	ent, "Upon Accepto Agreement. The par le deposit in trust in l	nce" shall me	on that the Tenant is	required to deliver the	deposit to the Depo	osit Holder within 24 or in this Agreement, trest shall be earned,
5.	USE: The Tenant and Landlord Application completed prior to	agree that unless this Agreement will a	otherwise agr	ood to herein, only t	he Tenant named abo	ve and any persor	named in a Rental
	Premises to be used only for:	Residential	Purpose	} }	10	*************	*****************************
	No other person of lease. Short term	ther than the guests are	e Tenant exempted	will occupy	the premises	during the	term of
6.	SERVICES AND COSTS: The	cost of the following	services con	licable to the premise	e shall be noted as falle		
	-	LANDLORD	TENANT	Table to the premise	s short be parti os torio	LANDLORD	TENANT
	Gas Oil	X		Cable TV			(<u>X</u>)
	Electricity		X	Condominium/C Garbage Remov	Cooperative fees	[<u>X</u>]	
	Hot water heater rental Water and Sewerage Charges	X		Other:	************		H
			لسا	Other;	************************		
	The Landlord will pay the proper to cover the excess of the Separathe current year, and to be pays shall become due and be payed.	ble in equal month	v installmente	sed as a Separalo Sc roof Tax, if any, for a r in addition to the al	hool Supporter, Tenant full calendar year, said sove mentioned rental.	will pay to the Land sum to be estimate provided however	flord a sum sufficient and on the lox rate for that the full amount
	shall become due and be payal		- 141701111				DS DS
		INITIALS OF TEN	IANT(5): (MTL)	INITIALS	OF LANDLORD(S	The second secon

The trodemarks REALICRED, REALICRED and the REALICRED topic oral controllect by The Councilian Real Estate Association [CREA] and identify roal estate professionals who are numbers of CREA. Used under license. \$2.2017, Ontario Roal Estate Association [*OREA*]. All rights reserved. This form was developed by OREA for the use and reproduction by its members and licensess only. Any other use or reproduction is analytical encapt with prior written constant of OREA. Do not allow when printing or reproducing the clundard pre-set portion. OREA treas no ficibility for your use of this form

					(11-2	Ds	
		O	()		MIL) (AA	
7.	PARKING:	One Parking	Une	Locter.		ladamagurud bayunkannan (ardar saraa	
		Pz-188					
8.	ADDITIONA	AL TERMS:	4.***				
	as Credit f	fers to provide Ten M for the Second to Elev on or before occupanc	onins Kent in t	the state of the same and the same of the	and the same of th		
9.	SCHEDULES:	: The schedulas attached he	reto shall form an i	integral part of this Agre	ement to beose and a	consist of: Schedule(s) A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10.	IRREVOCABI	ILITY: This offer shall be irre	evocable by XXXX	XXX Landlord	AA (MTL))	AA (NT
	day of June void and all m	nonies paid thereon shall be	rejurned to the Tar	22.17		t accepted, this Agraon	nent shall be null and
13.	MOTICES: The finis Agreement the Tenant's Br the Landlord a Landlord for the provision contact pursuant to this delivered to the transmitted election be original.	te Landlard hereby appoints it. Where a Brokerage (Yen rokerage as agent for the p and the Tenant (multiple rep the purpose of giving and re atinod heretn and in any Schedul, s Agreement or any Schedul, e Address for Service provid ctronically to that focsimile r	the Listing Brokera ant's Brokerage) ha purpose of giving a resentation), the Broceiving natices. A edule hereto, this of a hereto (any of the ed in the Acknowle number or email ad	ige as agent for the Land as entered into a repress and receiving notices produced the pro- rokerage shall not be all my notice relating herek effer, any counter-offer, m m, "Document") shall be adgement below, or who lidness, respectively, in w	diord for the purpose entation agreement varieties agree pointed or authorize or provided for her title of acceptance it does not read in the does and read acceptance it does and read acceptance in a facsimile number hich case, the signate	of giving and receiving with the Tenant, the Tenant, the Tenant. Where a Braker end to be agent for eith rein shall be in writing noreal or any notice to leceived when dalivered or email address is provels of the party (parli	g notices pursuant to ant hereby appoints age represents both er the Tenant or the . In addition to any be given ar received a personally or hand ovided herein, when es) shall be deemed
	FAX No.:	ffor delivery of Do	Cumpote to Londle alt	FAX No.: ,	4		
		for delivery of Dev	Comments to Law Roy B.	Email Add	ress: Winnictucar	iada(@gmail.com	
	herein and in a	OF LEASE: Lease shall be di any attached schedule, and a trimation relating to the right board. (Information For New	awn by the Landlo shall be executed b	rd on the Landlord's stan by both parties before pa	dard form of lease, a essession of the premi	nd shall include the pro-	visions as contained
13.	ACCESS: The L	Landlord shall have the right r anyone an the Landlord's I	11 .		a que terrent bédié à	na avaliable at www.li	b.gov.on.ca)
14,	INSURANCE: Tenant's sole cos would consider and to notify the	The Tenant agrees to obtain stand expense, fire and pro- odequate. The Tenant agre e Landlard in writing in the	n and keep in full fi perly damage and es to provide the L event that such inst	orce and effect during the public liability insurance onclord, upon demand pronge is cancelled or of	ne entire period of the e in an umount equal at any time, proof the	e lonancy and any rem to that which a reason to that which a reason of said insurance is in	premises. ewol thereof, at the ably prudent Tenant full force and effect
135	pecomes grigad RESIDEMC 1: []	The Landlord shall forthwith the term of the tenancy, a s such event the Landlord and	notify the Tenant i	n writing in the event the	ie Landlord is, at the	time of entering into the SC 1985, c. 1 (ITA) as a	this Agreement, or, amended from time
	information by if	TRIBUTION OF PERSON the Landlard and/or agent of financing of the premises deems appropriate.	AL INFORMATIO	ON: The Tenant consent	is to the collection, us	se and disclosure of the	e Tenant's personal of the Tenant for the flord and/or apent
17. 6	CONFLICT OR attached hereiol extent of such cor and Tonant. There Agreement shall	DISCREPANCY: If there is and any provision in the s conflict or discrepancy. This A re is no representation, want be read with all changes o	s any conflict or d landard pre-set po greement, including anty, collateral ago f gender or numbe	liscrepancy between an riion hereof, the added g any Schedule attached reement or condition, wh it required by the contex	y provision added ic provision shall super I hereto, shall constitu tich affects this Agree	this Agreement (inclusions and the standard pre- sede the entire Agreement common other than as exp	ding any Schedule set provision to the I between Landlord ressed heroin. This
19. 1	ΑΜΙΙΥ ΙΑΨ Α	ACT: Landlord warrants that e of the Landlord has execu			saction under the pro-	visions of the Family Lay	v Acl, R.S.O. 1990
		EPORTS: The Tenant is her this transaction.			ning credit and/or p	ersonal information ma	y be referred to in
		INITIALS	OF TENANT(S):	MIL		S OF LANDLORD(5):	
ITT .							

20. BINDING AGREEMENT: This Agreement and accepture Premises and to abide by the terms and conditions herein	ace thereof shall constitute a binding agreement by a	the parties to enter into the Lease of the
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of:	IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto set my hand	and seal:
[Wilness]	Tonant or Authorized Representative	DATE /7(86/2017
[Wilness)	Penont or Authorized Representative)	(Seal) DATE
	Guarantor]	
Wa/I the Landlord hereby accept the above offer, and agree applicable) may be deducted from the deposit and further agree	that the commission together with applicable HST (see to pay any remaining balance of commission for	and any other tax as may hereafter be
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of:	The Wit NESS whereof I have hereunto set my hand	
(Wilness)	tombeetmodahaeend Representativo)	DATE DATE
	Landlard or Authorized Representative)	
SPOUSAL CONSENT: The undersigned spouse of the Landlord Act, R.S.O. 1990, and hereby agrees to execute all necessary or	increantal documents to give full force and effect to the	sale evidenced herein.
(Wilness)	Spoyso)	Sool DATE
CONFIRMATION OF ACCEPTANCE: Notwithstanding anything or	ontained herein to the contrary, I cautirm this Agreement v	vith all changes both typed and written was
finally acceptance by all parties at	day of June 20,1]	Signature of tandlord or Tenanti
INFO	MATION ON BROKERAGE(S)	
tisting Brokeroge ORION REALTY CORPORATI DRAGANA NESTOROVSKI		(416) 733-7784
Co-op/fenant Brokerage EXPRESS REALTY INC.	(Sclosperson / Broker Name)	f416) 221 8020
WINNIE TU	Tel.No.	(410) 221-8838
	(Salesperson / Broker Name)	
I acknowledge receipt of my signed copy of this accepted Agre	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
Lease and Posts wild with a Brokerage to forward a copy to my lo 6/18/2017 10	rement of Lacknowledge receipt of my signed	copy of this accepted Agreement of
DATE	139 PM EDT 大投表	to lot word a copy to my towyer.
7D0669D4CDA0486	[[enant]	DATE 1.7/06/29/
(Landlord) DATE	Transition of the state of the	DATE
Address for Service	Address for Service	
Tel.No		Tel No.
Landlard's Lawyer	Tenant's Lawyer	ja., 1075(
Address	Address	***************************************
Enroil		
Tel.No. FAX No.	Tol.No.	FAX No.
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY CO.	MMISSION TRUST AGREEMENT	the base of the state of the st
To: Co-operating Brakerage shown on the foregoing Agreement to Let In consideration for the Co-operating Brakerage procuring the foregoin with the Transaction as contemplated in the MLS Rules and Regulatio Commission Trust Agreement as defined in the MLS Rules and shall be	ase; og Agreoment to Lease, I høreby dedare that all monoys rec ns of my Real Estate Board shall be receivable and held in subject to and governed by the MLS Rules pertaining to C	aived or receivable by me in connection I have. This agreement shall constitute a
DATED as of the date and listing and by acceptance of the foregoing Ag	reement to Lease Acknowledged by:	A
[Authorized to bin] the listing Brokerage]		Cooperuing Brokerpgo)
The tradenturks REALICED, REALICESD and the REALICED logo are control Association (CREA) and identify real estima professionals who are mainters of		and arratiful
\$2017. Onlario Real Estalo Association ("CREA"). All rights reserved. This form on by its murabors and licopause only. Any office use or reproduction is prohibited excep- when printing or reproducting the standard pre-set portion. OREA knows in hability for	CREA. Used undur license a developed by CREA for the use and reproduction t with prins withen consent of OREA. Do not after	V
- Annual Autorit mort in Historia to	you see of this total	rm 400 Revised 2017 Page 3 of 4



Form 400 for use in the Province of Optorio

Schedule A Agreement to Lease - Residential

Toronto Real Estate Board

This Schedule is attached to and forms part of the Agreement to Lease between:

TENANT (Lessee), Ming Tai Li

LANDLORD (Lessor), Amritpal Arora

for the lease of #906 -4011 BRICKSTONE MEWS

Mississauga

L5B 017

dated the 17 day of June , 20.17

This form must be initialled by all parties to the Agreement to Loase.

INITIALS OF TENANT(S): (



INITIALS OF LANDLORD(S):



OREA	Ontario Real Estate Association
------	------------------------------------

Schedule A

Form 401 use in the Province of Ontario Agreement to Lease - Residential

This Schudole is attached to and farms part of the Agreement to lease between:

The Tenant agrees that no other than those listed in the rental application submitted in addition to this offer to lease will regularly occupy the unit and he will not assign nor sublet the premises to a sub-tensist without the consent of the landford. Such consent shall not be arbitrarily or unreasonably withheld.

The following items belonging to the Laudford are to remain on the premises for the Tenant's use: Fridge, Stove, Microwave, Dishwasher, Washer, Dryer, all existing and belonging to the Landford Electrical Light fixtures. The Landlord warrants that the appliances will be in good working condition at the commencement of the lease and the Tenant warrants that the appliances will be in good working condition at the end of the lease term. Tenant agrees to keep said appliances in a state of ordinary cleanliness at the Tenant's cost.

Sixty Day's Prior to the expiry of the lease (in the event that this lease is not renewed), the Tenant hereby agrees to cooperate with the landford and show the premises to prospective clients during reasonable hours with properly booked appointments, and to allow the landlord to affix a FOR SALE or FOR RENT sign on the property.

The Tenant acknowledges that the landlord's Insurance on the premises does not provide coverage for the tenant's personal property, nor liability coverage on behalf of the tenant. Hence, the tenant is responsible to insure his befongings and to have adequate liability coverage and give evidence of obtaining "Tenant's Insurance" before closing. The Tenant must continue the insurance until the end of the lease and must provide the evidence of continued coverage on every renewal occasion. Proof of this insurance policy must be presented to the Landlord or their authorized representative prior to occupancy, and such proof may be requested at any time during the tenancy

The Tenant acknowledges that a Hydro account needs to be set up under the tenants name as of the first day of the commencement of the Lease Term. Proof of the Hydro account must be presented to the Landlord or their authorized representative prior to occupancy, and such proof may be requested at any time during the tenancy period.

Only if specifically required as per this Agreement to Lense, the Tenant will need to set up other utility services (i.e. Water, Gas, Etc.) under the Tenant's name, and show proof of such accounts to the Landlord or their authorized representative prior to occupancy, and such proof may be requested at any time during the tenancy period.

The Tenant shall have the right to renew the lease after the expiration of the term hereby granted, provided that the tenant has performed faithfully all the terms and conditions of the existing lease, under the same terms and conditions for a further term of one year, provided the tenant shall give written notice to the landlord of the tenant's intention to exercise his right to renew no later than 60 days prior to the termination of this lease, failing which the right of renewal shall be null and void and of no effect. The rent increases for this form shall be in accordance with the guidelines set by the Rent Control Board of the

This form must be initialled by all parties to the Agreement to i-ease,

INITIALS OF TENANTS:

INITIALS OF LANDLORD(S):



The hadamarks REACTORS, REALTORSS and the REALTORS I too up tunneded by the Constitute Activities (CREA) and identify real estine professionals who are inempers of CREA. Used under the

stario Roal Estato exoclation

Schedule ____^ Agreement to Lease - Residential

Form 401

This Schedule is alloched to and forms part of the Agreement to Lease between:

TENANT AND LANDLORD AGREE THAT AN ACCEPTED AGREEMENT TO LEASE SHALL FORM A COMPLETED LEASE AND NO OTHER LEASE WILL BE SIGNED BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

The Buyer hereby covenants with the Seller and with the Condominium Corporation that the Buyer, members of the household, and guests, will comply with the Condominium Act, the Declaration, the Bylaws and all Rules and Regulations, in using the unit and the common elements, and will be subject to the same duties imposed by the above

The Tenant agrees with the Landlord to pay rent, keep the premises in an ordinary state of cleanliness, and repair in full any damage caused to the premises by his or her willful or negligent conduct or that of persons who are permitted on the premises by him. For the duration of the Lease Term the Tenant shall be responsible for the first (\$60) Sixty Canadian Dollars of all normal weer and tear repairs that occur in the unit, including change of light bulbs,

The Tenant agrees not to make any changes to the decor or the physical structure of the existing premises without the prior consent of the landlord or his authorized agent.

AA

The Tenant acknowledges and agrees that pets are not permitted on the premises.

The Tenant agrees not to smoke in the apartment.

The Tenant acknowledges that the use of illegal substances of ANY kind is not permited on the premises.

The Tenant further covenants to leave the premises in an ordinary state of cleanliness upon termination of this lease.

The Tenant agrees to deliver to The Landland 10 post-dated cheques covering the monthly restal payments payable to on the closing of this transaction and a further 12 post-dated cheques on cuch anniversary date of the lease (if he chooses to renew). Tonant is responsible for a penalty charge of

The Tenant agrees to provide the landlord with \$200 refundable security deposit in the form of a cheque payable to , before taking occupancy of the unit, for the use of keys and febs. This deposit shall be returned to the tenant when all of the keys and febs are returned to the Landlord and all are in good

Landlord agrees to provide the tenant with ONE SET of keys and access fobs to the building, parking, suite, and mathox at his own expense at closing.

This form man be initialled by all parties to the Agreement to Leave.

INITIALS OF TENANTS: (

INITIALS OF LANDLORD(S):



The undersorte REALCORE, REALCOREs and the REALCORE lays was correlated by the Con-Association (CAPA) and islandly sool estage professioners, who are manifered CREA, little

easies of 2016, Chambe tool tristic arteriolists ("CREA") all offers transvert the factor was developed by CREA for the tree and representation in machine and because only. Any other was or reproduction in probabilists except and place content of the tree and representation of our probability or top coloring the standard present probability for your set of this form.

OREA	Ontario Real Estate Association
------	------------------------------------

Schedule A
Agreement to Lease - Residential

Toronto Real Estate Roard

Form 401 for the Invited of Onlorin

This Schadule is attached to and forms part of the Agreement to Loose between:
TENANT (LOSSUM), Wing Tai Li
TENANT (Lossue), Wing Tai Li LANDLORD (Lessor), AM VI + Pal Anova
for the locate of the party of the location of
LSB OIT doled the 17 day of JIME 2017

Province of Ontario, once every twelve (12) months.

The Tenant agrees to allow the Landlord or Landlord's Representative access to the unit for the purpose of inspection, maintenance, or completion of uncompleted work, at any time provided that 24 hours notice is given to the Tenant.

The Deposit as per the first page of this Agreement to Lease, must be in the form of a Bank Draft or Certified Cheque payable to ORION REALTY CORPORATION BROKERAGE.

Tenant acknowledges that the subject building is new and may have incomplete work and some of the condominium facilities may not be immediately available for use. Further, some area of the condominium may still be under construction at the time of occupancy. The Tenant shall not make any claims against the Landlord for any inconvenience as a result of such construction and repairs. Tenant agrees to allow the Builder's/ Landlord's customer service and for trade's people access to the unit during normal business hours to do repair and touch up work to the unit, as required. Landlord agrees to give notice to the tenant at least 24 hours before the time of entry.

this form must be initialled by all parties to the Agranuard to tonse,

INITIALS OF TENAINTS: (

MIL

INITIALS OF LANDLORD(S):



Ontario Real Estate

Form 320

Confirmation of Co-operation and Representation

to use in the Province of Onlaria	DOMEU.
BUYER: Ming Tai Li	
SELLER: Amritpal Arora	
For the transaction on the property known as: #906 -4011 BRICKSTONE MEWS Mississauga	L5B 0.17
DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATIONS: For the purposes of this Confirmation of Co-operation and Representation: "Seller" includes a vendor, a landlard, or a prospective, seller, vendor or landlard and "Buyer" includes a purchaser, a tenan purchaser or tenant, "sole" includes a lease, and "Agreement of Purchase and Sale" includes an Agreement to Lease. Committee following information is confirmed by the modern to the sellowing information is confirmed by the modern to the sellowing information is confirmed by the modern to the sellowing information is confirmed by the modern to the sellowing information is confirmed by the modern to the sellowing information is confirmed by the modern to the sellowing information is confirmed by the modern to the sellowing information is confirmed by the sellowing information in the sellowing information is confirmed by the sellowing includes a sellowing information in the sellowing includes a sellowing includes	il, or a prospective, buyer, ission shall be deemed to
in the transaction, the brokerages agree to co-operate, in consideration of, and on the terms and conditions as set out below. DECLARATION OF INSURANCE: The undersigned salesperson/broker representative(s) of the Brokerage(s) hereby declare required by the Real Estate and Business Brokers Act, 2002 (REBBA 2002) and Regulations.	
1. LISTING BROKERAGE	Ch Deineile et constant
a) In Listing Brokerage represents the interests of the Seller in this transaction. It is further understood and agree	
The Listing Brokerage is not representing or providing Customer Service to the Buyer. (If the Buyer is working with a Co-operation Brokerage Station 2 and 1 to the Buyer.	d that:
2) The Listing Brokerage is providing Customer Service to the Providing Customer Service to the December of the Completed by Co-operation	
MULTIPLE REPRESENTATION: The Listing Brokerage has entered into a Buyer Representation Agreement with represents the interests of the Seller and the Buyer, with their consent, for this transaction. The Listing Brokerage has a duty the Seller and the Buyer, including a requirement to disclose all factual information about the property known thowaver, the Listing Brokerage shall not disclose:	OP Dill be managing and
 That the Seller may or will accept less than the listed price, unless otherwise instructed in writing by the Se That the Buyer may or will pay more than the offered price, unless otherwise instructed in writing by the B The motivation of or personal information about the Seller or Buyer, unless otherwise instructed in writing information applies, or unless failure to disclose would constitute fraudulent, unlawful or unethical practice The price the Buyer should offer or the price the Seller should accept; And; the Listing Brokerage shall not disclose to the Buyer the terms of any other offer. However, it is understood that factual market information about comparable properties and information known concerning potential uses for the property will be disclosed to be the Full. 	eller; uyar; by the party to which the ; to the Listing Brokerage
Additional comments and/or disclosures by Listing Brakerage: [e.g. The Listing Brokerage represents more than one Buyer offeri	ng on this properly.)
PROPERTY SOLD BY BUYER BROKERAGE - PROPERTY NOT LISTED	
The Brokerage	The Brokeson william 1
by the Seller in accordance with a Seller Customer Service Agreement	mesiokeragewii sepaid
by the Buyer directly	
additional comments and/or disclasures by Buyer Brokerage: je.g. The Buyer Brokerage represents more than one Buyer offering	g on this property.)

INITIALS OF BUYER(S)/SELLER(S)/BROKERAGE REPRESENTATIVE(S) (Where applicable)

CO-OPERATING/BUYER BROKERAGE

LISTING BROKERAGE

3. Co-operating Brokerage completes Section 3 and Listing Brokerage completes Section 1.					
CO-OPERATING BROKERAGE- REPRESENTATION:	CO-OPERATING BROKERAGE- REPRESENTATION:				
a) X The Co-operating Brokerage represents the interests of	the Buyer in this temperature				
The Cooperating Brokerage is providing Customer Sec	vice to the Boson in this to an and				
The Co-operating Brokerage is not represent at the Brown	and has not entered into an agreement to provide customer service(s) to the Buyer.				
CO-OPERATING BROKERAGE- COMMISSION:	and that not entered into an agreement to provide customer service(s) to the Buyer.				
The Cooperaine Arabay	age the commission as indicated in the MLS® information for the property				
rian Month Rent + HST	age life commission as indicated in the MLS® information for the property				
b) The Co-pregging Brokenson will be a state of the	believed the distriction of the Seller to the Listing Brokerage.				
b)					
Additional comments and for disclosures by Cooperating Both					
the state of the s	⇒Co-operating Brokerage represents more than one Buyer offering on this property.}				
governed by the MLS® rules and regulations pertaining to commission trules and regulations so provide. Otherwise, the provisions of the OREA in Agreement. For the purpose of this Commission Trust Agreement, the Commission Brokerage hereby declares that all monies received in connection with the Cooperating Brokerage under the terms of the applicable MLS® rules and rules are the terms of the applicable MLS® rules and rules are the terms of the applicable MLS® rules and rules are the terms of the applicable MLS® rules and rules are the terms of the applicable MLS® rules and rules are the terms of the applicable MLS® rules and rules are the terms of the applicable MLS® rules and rules are the terms of the applicable MLS® rules and rules are the terms of the applicable MLS® rules and rules are the terms of the applicable MLS® rules and rules are the terms of the applicable MLS® rules and rules are the terms of the applicable MLS® rules are the terms of the applicable MLS® rules and rules are the terms of the applicable MLS® rules and rules are the terms of the applicable MLS® rules and rules are the terms of the applicable MLS® rules and rules are the terms of the applicable MLS® rules are the terms of the applica	TATIVE(5) OF THE BROKERAGE(5) (Where applicable)				
[Name of Cooperating/Buyer Brokerage]	ORION REALTY CORPORATION [Name of Listing Brokerage]				
121 WILLOWDALE AVE #101&H TORONTO	200-465 BURNHAMTHORPE RI MISSISSAUGA				
	19414-CALAGO				
Tel. (416) 221-8838 Fax: (416) 221-2878	Tel: (416) 733-7784 Fax: (905) 286-5271				
Authorized to bind the go-operating/Buyer Brokerage)	£ /4 0 /9 0 = 1				
Authorized bind the go-operating/Buyer Brokerage	Authorized to bind inc Using Brokeroge)				
WINNIE TU	8C00630A485438				
[Print Name of Broker/Salesperson Reprosentative of the Brokerage]	DRAGANA NESTOROVSKI [Print Name of Broker/Salesporson Representative of the Brokerege]				
	this related of braker/squesperson Representative of the Brakerege)				
CONSENT FOR MULTIPLE REPRESENTATION (To be completed only if the Brokerage represents more than one client for the transaction)					
The Buyer/Seller consent with their initials to their Brokerner					
representing mare than one client for this transaction.					
, a ser proper grade written person all temperatures and the proper service and the person and t	BUYER'S INITIALS SPILER'S INITIALS				
of the state of th	144(1)413				
ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT				
I have received, read, and understand the above information.	Power land				
查约表 01/12 0	Occusigned by: 6/18/2017 10:39 PM EDT				
[Signature of Buyer]	1 MANTON Arora				
	(Signol/180695EA) 83AG486 Doile:				
[Signatura of Buyer] Date:					
to Suppose of polycit	(Signature of Seller)				
ering .					
The trademarks REATOR®, REATORS® and the REATOR® logo are controlled by The Canadi Association (CREA) and identify real estate professionals who are members at CREA. Used endi	na kadi Fisha				
© 2017, Ontario Real Estato Association ("OREA") All rights are continued in CREA. Used once	of Iconse				
42 2017, Ontorio Real Estato Association ("OREA"). All rights reserved. This form was developed by as numbers and like precision of OREA". All rights reserved. This form was developed by its numbers and like precision of the problem of the written prediction is problemed accept with price written printing or reproducing the standard present portion. OREA bears no leability for your use of this left.	REA for the uso and reproduction a sourced of CRFA. Do not after				
and a second the Administration of this f	Form 320 Revised 2017 Page 2 of 2				



Rental Application Residential

Toronto Real Estate Board

Form 410 for use in the Province of Ontario

I/We hereby make application to rent #906 -4011 BRICKSTONE M	MEWS Mississauga	LSB 0J7			
from the 26 day of June 20.17	at a monthly rental of \$ 1,700.00				
to become due and payable in advance on the .26	day of each and every month during my tenne	Sev			
1. Name Ming Tai Li Dale of	birth 1999/07/31 SIN No. (Online)	h			
Drivers License No. L4001-55609-90731 Occupation	on UTM STUDENT	9			
2. Name Date of	birth	h			
Drivers License No Occupation	on	J			
3. Other Occupants: Name	Relationship	Age			
Name		Age			
Name	Relationship	Age			
Do you have any pets?		449444181			
Why are you vacating your present place of residence?	!=(-c-1541747555449414444441341794f14417444144173+4444777441741				
LAST TWO PLACES OF RESIDENCE					
Address 55 Wildflower Drive, Richmond Hill	Address 55 Wildflower Drive, Richmond Hill Address				
L4E 3Y7					
From 2015 Feb To 2016 Dec	From				
Name of Landlord Ray	Name of Landlord				
Telephone: 647 299 6888	Telephone:				
PRESENT EMPLOYMENT	PRIOR EMPLOYMENT				
Employer					
Business address					
Business telephone	I				
Position held					
·	enally of employment				
Name of supervisor					
Current salary range; Monthly \$	L				

21002E 2 LYEZEM! EWINTONWEN!	PRIOR EMPLOYMENT
Employer	L
Business address	L
Business talephone	L
Position held	L
tength of employment	L
Name of supervisor	L
Current salary range: Monthly \$	
Name of Bank Branch	Address
Chequing Account #	Savings Account #
FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS	
Payments to	Amount: \$
Payments to	Amount: \$
PERSONAL REFERENCES	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Name	
Telephone: Length of Acquaintance	Occupation
Name	
Telephone: Length of Acquaintance	Occupation
AUTOMOBILE(S)	Оссориноп
Make Model Ye	igr Barra Ma
Make Model Ye	cor E. C. D.
The Applicant consents to the collection, use and disclosure of the Applicant time to time, for the purpose of determining the creditworthiness of the Applic or making such other use of the personal information as the Landlord and/or	s personal information by the Landlord and/or agent of the Landlord, from
The Applicant represents that all statements made above are true and cor containing credit and/or personal information may be referred to of the information contained in this application and information obtained from the event that this application is not accepted, any deposit submitted by the A	rect. The Applicant is hereby notified that a consumer report in connection with this rental. The Applicant authorizes the verification
Signature of Applicant 17(06/24)	<u> </u>
Telephone: 647 960 7689	Signature of Applicant Date
	Telaphone:

OREA Ontario Roal Estate Association

Offer Summary Document For use with Agreement of Purchase and Sale

Toronto Real Estate Board

Form 801 for use in the Province of Ontario

For Brokerage submitting	the offer on behalf of th	e Buyer:	
A Tr	ge this form can be used as evide	ence that you have a written sig	gned offer from a Buyer to the Seller.
REAL PROPERTY ADDRESS: 15	municipal add	ne Lews	(the "property")
ior an Agreement of Purchase o	ind Sale dated; the day o	of while	20 1 7 11 11
This offer was submitted by: BROKER	AGE: EXPYON ROZ	ity Inc. Box	eruge
SALES REPRESENTATIVE/BROKE	R: VVIVIII		V
me Ming To	Name of Buveris	[**************************************	, have signed an offer for the property
Buyer signature		********************************	***************************************
This other was submitted,	ex, by email or in polson)	to the Listing Brokerage at	The day of
The 20.	(7 Irrovocable until(0. a.m	1.(p.th.on the LB Hay of	June 20 17
(For Buyer counter offer - complete the	following		
I/We,	Name of Buyer(s)		, hove signed an offer for the property.
Buyer signalure			
_	04.0	Buyer signature	Dale
An other was submitted,(by	ax, by emoil or in person)	to the Listing Brokerage at	a.m./p.m.on the day of
, 20	Irrevocable until a,m	1./p.171.on the day of	, 20
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
For Listing Brokerage rec			
SELLER(S):	***************************************	>	414-1
SELLER(S) CONTACT:	lie chose /	annel I I a a	
LISTING BROKERAGE: Orion Re	ealty Brokerage	unen / rox	
SALES REPRESENTATIVE/BROKER			
This aller was received,	by the Listing Brokerage	at 8.m./p.m.on the	day of, 20
This offer was presented,	mail or in person)		day of, 20
Ollet was: D Accepted D 2	igned Back/Countered 🛛 Expire	ed/Dectinod	
Comments:	The state of the s	***************************************	

BMO Bank of Montreal · Banque de Montréal

129077

2825 EGGINTON AVENUE WEST MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO, CANADA L5M 6J3

CTI

Canadian Dollar Money Order - not exceeding Mandat en dollars Canadiens - n'excédant pas \$2,500 Cdn.

Pay to the order of Payez à l'ordre de Ama (y Center Seven new Development Parhally \$ 1130 00 for Bank of Montreal/pour la Banque de Montréal

Montreal, Canada/Montréal, Canada

and Chief Executive Officer, BMO Financial Group et chel de la direction, 8MO Groupe Financier"

1:0695200011:

3978011290775# 90

1065412 - Form 873 BL (05/07)

SUMMER DRIVE

16 HGT/HAUT. 178 cm ≤

中华人民共和国外交部诸各国军 政机关对特照人子以通行的便利和必 要的协助。

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the People's Republic of China requests all civil and military authorities of foreign countries to allow the bearer of this passport to pass freely and afford assistance in case of need.

Die M PASSPORE

E 19203886



LI, MINGTAL

Marian Marianan 男/M 中国/CHINESE

CA-1822 (Plate of Such

山西/SHANXI ALE BEAR APPEAR of taxon

山西/SHANXI

C. 22 h A / Author 2y ...

公安部出入境管理局

Martin the experience from

31 7月/JUL 2014 A 2 M S. A Date of exacts

30 7月/JUL 2019 BMASS/Heave's Signapure

E192038863CHN9907319M1907302MA00MDPKMMKJA926

Orion Realty & Corporation

465 BURNHAMTHROPE RD W UNIT 200

MISSISSAUGA, ON

L5M 0E3

PHONE: 416-733-7784

FAX: 905-286-5271

DATE: J	une 19, 2017	TIME: 12:11pm
RECEIVE	D FROM; Ming Tai Li (d/o by	Winnie Tu)
ITEM:	CERTIFIED CHEQUE / B	ANK DRAFT CHEQUE OTHER
AMOUNT	(\$): 3,450.00	
PAYABLE	TO: ORION REAL	TY CORPORATION, BROKERAGE
PROPER	R: V LEASE SALE	D6 EXPRESS REALTY INC. 选連 地産
RECEIPT	BY: Becky COPY FOR CLIENT(S	Winnie Tu Sales Representative Cell: 647.898.8908 121 Willowdale Ave., Unit 101-102 Toronto, ON M2N 6A3 Fax: 416.221.2878 Email: winnietucanada@gmail.com www.ExpressRealtyInc.com
	ASP THIS OCCUMENT CONTAINS RECURITY FEATURES - REE REVENSE (BOS DOCUMENT)	Sale Lease and Property Management
INDESTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY	1拿大) Markham Branch B88 Pacific Mall 4300 Steeles Ave E.	CANADIAN DOLLAR BANK DRAFT 418771
ORION REALTY CORPORATION, BR		DATE 19 - 06 - 2017 D D M M Y Y Y
SUM OF CANADIAN DOLLAR THR	EE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY ONU	.Y \$*3,450.00
DRAWN ON ANY BRANCH OF INDUSTRIAL AND COOR CHINA (CANADA)	DMMERCIAL BANK	FOR INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL BANK OF CHINA (CANADA)
n*4.18	7710 120006 2 11 3071	(AUTH NO.) AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES (AUTH NO.) MP



March 15, 2017

Mingtai Li 1300 Don Mills Road Suite 101 North York ON M3B 2W6 U of T Applicant Number: 1004360194 UTOR id: limingt1 OUAC Reference Number: 20170794840

Dear Mingtai Li:

We are delighted to offer you a place at the University of Toronto. Your record of achievement has distinguished you in a pool of highly accomplished applicants and you have been selected for 2017 admission to Studies in Commerce at the University of Toronto Mississauga. Congratulations!

At the University of Toronto, we are committed to helping you reach your highest potential. We believe you will be an excellent addition to a community of scholars who share a passion for learning, a deep curiosity about the world and a commitment to making a difference. You'll have a chance to learn from professors who lead in their fields and to benefit from the resources of a major international institution. You'll make friends with others who share your interests and aspirations. You'll grow with us here on a campus that offers research and teaching excellence within a close-knit academic community. We welcome you to an exciting intellectual adventure.

You have a lot to think about while making this important decision about your future, and we are here to help. In addition to providing important, customized information related to your U of T choice(s), the Join U of T website offers a social network connecting you with future classmates and other members of our vibrant community.

You are guaranteed a place in residence provided you meet the eligibility criteria indicated on MyRes. If you are interested in residence, you must login to MyRes at http://myres.utoronto.ca and complete the form as well as any supplementary residence applications by March 31. If you do not complete the forms by this deadline, you will lose your residence guarantee.

Residence offers will be sent by email, mainly in May and June. Please be sure to monitor the email account you listed on your OUAC application. You can also log back in to MyRes for updates on the status of your residence application.

Some important logistics:

- Legally speaking: Please read the Terms & Conditions of this offer (encl.).
- Timelines: Accept your offer at join.utoronto.ca by selecting 'Accept My Offer'. Your response must be received no later than Thursday, June 1, 2017.
- Upon your registration at the University of Toronto your U of T applicant number will become your U of T student number and you will be given a U of T email address. All email communications will be sent to your 'utoronto' address.



Citizenship and Immigration Canada Citoyenneté et Immigration Canada





PROTECTED WHEN COMPLETED PROTÉGÉ UNE FOIS REMPLI - B

MINGTALLI 55 WILDFLOWER DRIVE RICHMOND HILL ON L4E 3Y7 CANADA

Application/Demande: S301702796

UCI/IUC:

92507563

STUDY PERMIT/PERMIS D'ÉTUDES

CLIENT INFORMATION/INFORMATION DU CLIENT

Family Name/Nom de Famille:

LI

Given Name(s)/Prénom(s):

MINGTAL

Date of Birth/Date dé naissance:

1999/07/31

Sex/Sexe:

MALE

Country of Birth/Pays de naissance: Country of Citizenship/Citoyen de:

CHINA CHINA

Travel Doc No./Nº du document de voyage: E19203886

PASSPORT

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION/INFORMATION SUPPLÉMENTAIRE

Date Issued/Délivré le:

2016/11/17

(yyy)/mm/dd - aeae/me///)

(yyyytmnkid - aasa/mn/jj)

Expiry Date/Date d'expiration:

2017/09/30

(yyyy/mm/dd - aqaa/mm/j/)

Case Type/Genre de cas:

Institution Name/Nom de l'institution:

OTHER SECONDARY ONT.

Field of Study/Domaine d'études:

ANY PRIMARY OR SECONDARY INSTITUTION

in Force From/En vigueur le:

2016/11/17 (yyyyłmawidd - aaea/mm/ji)

Conditions:

- 1. MUST LEAVE CANADA BY 2017/09/30
- 2. THIS PERMIT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE THE HOLDER TO ENGAGE IN OFF CAMPUS EMPLOYMENT IN CANADA.

Remarks/Observations:

TEMPORARY RESIDENT STATUS MAINTAINED AS PER R183(6).

THIS DOES NOT AUTHORIZE RE-ENTRY/CECI N'AUTORISE PAS LA RÉ-ENTRÉE